
2019 WINTER AIRGUN RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 6 - 8

10m Air Rifle Men Results

Champion Lucas Kozeniesky 1259,2
2nd Place Timothy Sherry 1256,4
3rd Place William Shaner 1255,0

High Senior R Paul Borthwick 1203,7
High Visitor Brian Baudouin 1258,9

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Day1 Day2 Match Final FP Total
1 281 Lucas Kozeniesky CO 628,4 626,8 1255,2 249,7 4,0 1259,2
2 414 Timothy Sherry GA 627,5 627,9 1255,4 142,1 1,0 1256,4
3 412 William Shaner J1 C CO 625,8 625,7 1251,5 248,7 3,5 1255,0
4 151 Dempster Christenson CO 627,7 623,5 1251,2 164,2 1,5 1252,7
5 389 Ivan Roe GA 623,8 624,0 1247,8 206,3 2,5 1250,3
6 203 Peter Fiori J1 C NJ 622,4 623,6 1246,0 227,3 3,0 1249,0
7 394 Matthew Sanchez J2 FL 623,1 623,4 1246,5 184,9 2,0 1248,5
8 386 Scott Rockett J2 NC 623,4 623,1 1246,5 121,1 0,5 1247,0
9 117 Brian Baudouin V INTL 628,7 630,2 1258,9
10 221 Etienne Germond V INTL 622,8 623,4 1246,2
11 382 Matthew Rawlings CO 625,8 620,1 1245,9
12 188 Jared Eddy J1 C GA 621,1 621,9 1243,0
13 349 Logan Ogden C NY 622,1 620,4 1242,5
14 484 Bryant Wallizer MD 620,9 621,0 1241,9
15 300 Jean-Pierre Lucas MS 621,6 620,2 1241,8
16 114 Gavin Barnick J2 MN 622,0 619,6 1241,6
17 336 Brandon Muske GA 622,4 618,8 1241,2
18 121 Philip Becker J2 TX 621,1 617,6 1238,7
19 106 Mark Amdahl C NM 618,6 619,9 1238,5
20 367 Gavin Perkowski J1 OH 615,4 621,4 1236,8
21 302 Brandon Mach J1 MI 618,4 618,4 1236,8
22 432 Patrick Sunderman GA 617,7 616,5 1234,2
23 177 Jared Desrosiers GA 616,1 615,2 1231,3
24 397 Casper Schadler J1 WA 613,9 617,2 1231,1
25 155 Richard Clark J1 C MI 615,5 615,4 1230,9
26 275 Rylan Kissell J2 CO 604,8 624,9 1229,7
27 184 Matthew Dorey C MD 615,3 613,3 1228,6
28 268 Derek Keiser J2 WV 614,8 613,6 1228,4
29 187 Andrew Duryea J2 AL 613,2 614,9 1228,1
30 257 Shelby Huber C TN 610,4 617,1 1227,5
31 251 Ryan Hinson J1 C SC 611,8 611,7 1223,5
32 362 Braden Peiser J3 TX 615,7 607,7 1223,4
33 163 Chance Cover OH 612,8 609,4 1222,2
34 407 Brendan Seitz J1 C MA 612,1 609,5 1221,6
35 164 David Crenshaw J1 C TN 612,2 607,6 1219,8
36 141 Jacob Bzdafka J1 VA 605,7 613,2 1218,9
37 468 Jordan Williams J1 C CO 611,9 606,9 1218,8
38 237 Mason Hamilton J1 C KY 607,1 611,6 1218,7



39 361 Scott Patterson J1 VA 602,6 614,3 1216,9
40 240 Tyler Hanson J2 GA 605,5 610,1 1215,6
41 310 Tavish McCoy J2 MA 610,3 604,8 1215,1
42 154 Levi Clark C OR 606,3 608,3 1214,6
43 369 John Peterson J1 C TX 602,2 611,5 1213,7
44 103 Dante Aletto J2 FL 602,9 609,6 1212,5
45 403 Timothy Schmeltzer MI 605,3 606,6 1211,9
46 477 Alex Yiankos J2 MA 603,7 605,7 1209,4
47 288 Kyle Kutz J2 CT 604,8 604,5 1209,3
48 261 Michael Jerome J2 MA 599,5 609,7 1209,2
49 320 Mark Meyeraan C VA 600,9 608,3 1209,2
50 266 Roman Karadsheh J2 AZ 602,7 606,1 1208,8
51 338 Mitchell Nelson J1 C WV 610,1 598,5 1208,6
52 210 Ian Foos C OH 602,5 605,9 1208,4
53 201 Andrew Fedora J2 CA 607,0 601,3 1208,3
54 334 Andrew Morris J1 VA 605,4 602,5 1207,9
55 127 R. Paul Borthwick S MD 598,7 605,0 1203,7
56 196 Morgan Erickson C WY 597,5 606,0 1203,5
57 452 Kevin Vaughn J1 C TX 597,8 605,3 1203,1
58 209 Aaron Flowers C NY 599,0 603,9 1202,9
59 269 John Kersey J2 VA 599,3 600,9 1200,2
60 469 Sawyer Williams J1 C GA 601,7 597,7 1199,4
61 199 Nate Fahrenbrook J1 NE 603,7 593,3 1197,0
62 476 Christian Yap V INTL 599,9 596,8 1196,7
63 156 Rylan Clavell J2 AK 594,5 601,6 1196,1
64 101 Noah Albanese J2 WA 599,4 593,8 1193,2
65 371 Joshua Plummer J2 NM 601,2 591,5 1192,7
66 408 Antone Sellers J2 CO 597,0 595,4 1192,4
67 345 Jacob Oberle J2 OK 598,3 593,7 1192,0
68 276 Anthony Kissik J1 AL 595,6 596,0 1191,6
69 294 Carleton Liden J2 CA 595,5 595,4 1190,9
70 473 Carson Wood J2 FL 594,5 595,9 1190,4
71 381 Jakob Rankin J1 C TX 587,8 600,9 1188,7
72 241 Devin Harris J2 CT 589,2 599,2 1188,4
73 331 Briggs Moore J2 OR 593,5 592,8 1186,3
74 456 Adam Votava J2 CO 594,8 591,3 1186,1
75 160 Christian Conrad J1 C FL 590,5 595,5 1186,0
76 128 Robert Brabston C VA 580,0 603,6 1183,6
77 136 Sam Burrow J2 GA 595,0 588,6 1183,6
78 295 Mason Light J2 TX 593,7 589,8 1183,5
79 449 Jacob Vaagen J2 ND 588,5 594,2 1182,7
80 230 Dylan Gregory J3 IL 585,2 597,1 1182,3
81 451 Isaac Vanderhorst J2 VA 588,1 590,2 1178,3
82 284 Wrangle Kruckenberg J2 AK 582,5 595,8 1178,3
83 396 Thomas Sanderfoot-Maloney J1 KY 586,1 591,6 1177,7
84 472 Ben Wolin J2 VA 585,6 591,6 1177,2
85 411 Kalpesh Shah AZ 596,0 580,7 1176,7
86 270 Ryan Kim J2 VA 587,4 588,3 1175,7
87 227 Mark Gould CA 587,2 588,4 1175,6
88 453 Leo Veatch J2 CO 588,0 587,1 1175,1
89 354 Nomar Oyola-Marrero J2 CO 591,9 581,9 1173,8
90 262 Alok Joarder J2 MA 586,5 586,8 1173,3



91 442 Jackson Tomasco J2 VA 586,5 586,6 1173,1
92 359 Kye Patsue J1 FL 589,4 583,1 1172,5
93 250 Matthew Herrington J2 GA 585,9 585,8 1171,7
94 426 Elgin Standing Cloud J2 NM 582,6 586,7 1169,3
95 258 Hayden Hunter J2 WA 579,5 588,9 1168,4
96 115 Tanner Barth J3 MN 588,6 579,8 1168,4
97 139 Jeffrey Butrick J2 MA 583,5 582,9 1166,4
98 332 Carson Moore J3 TX 583,1 582,9 1166,0
99 474 Jeremy Wood J2 CA 583,2 582,7 1165,9

100 356 Brian Parziale IL 574,1 590,0 1164,1
101 123 Shane Berens J1 MT 577,1 587,0 1164,1
102 330 Marc Monene S CO 584,2 578,4 1162,6
103 271 Harry Kimball S KS 573,3 584,5 1157,8
104 211 Chase Ford J2 CA 581,9 575,5 1157,4
105 379 Austin Rahmig J3 NE 583,5 573,9 1157,4
106 180 Phillip Dobkins WY 578,2 579,0 1157,2
107 263 August Jones J2 FL 580,4 576,2 1156,6
108 191 Ruff Elton J2 MT 585,2 571,4 1156,6
109 380 Aidan Randel J1 NM 577,6 578,6 1156,2
110 190 Awan Ellenwood J2 NM 578,2 575,2 1153,4
111 341 Adin Nilsson J2 CA 576,5 576,0 1152,5
112 321 Aiden Meyers J1 CO 580,5 568,9 1149,4
113 378 Kade Rabel J3 TX 568,4 579,7 1148,1
114 194 Nathan Engman J3 MN 577,4 566,8 1144,2
115 480 Dylan Zaun J3 ND 573,3 569,9 1143,2
116 138 Elijah Butler J2 TX 569,2 573,4 1142,6
117 186 Max Duncan J2 CO 574,0 567,6 1141,6
118 416 Wesley Shumaker S NM 577,4 563,7 1141,1
119 122 Joseph Benesh J2 CA 579,5 559,7 1139,2
120 175 Aiden Decoto J2 CA 565,0 572,2 1137,2
121 404 Kyle Schoonover J2 CO 568,6 566,1 1134,7
122 243 Logan Hassell J2 CO 562,3 570,5 1132,8
123 423 Cameron Spann J2 CO 570,7 560,3 1131,0
124 124 Brock Billings J3 CO 574,7 555,0 1129,7
125 465 Curtis White J3 TX 559,9 564,8 1124,7
126 454 Jober Velasco CA 553,1 569,7 1122,8
127 290 Payton Landaas J1 CA 556,3 561,0 1117,3
128 181 Benaiah Dolence J2 WY 550,6 566,4 1117,0
129 410 Kyle Seney J2 FL 551,2 563,0 1114,2
130 333 Jayden Moorman J2 TX 558,7 555,1 1113,8
131 355 Marcus Paladino J2 VA 551,4 561,6 1113,0
132 229 Cooper Gray J3 CO 550,9 561,8 1112,7
133 360 Eric Patterson J2 VA 552,2 556,0 1108,2
134 159 Carson Conley J2 CA 551,2 553,0 1104,2
135 478 Matteo Yoon J2 AK 551,5 552,6 1104,1
136 182 Hezekiah Dolence J3 WY 556,8 541,2 1098,0
137 351 Xavier Olson J2 FL 540,3 555,2 1095,5
138 214 Benjamin French J2 FL 567,4 525,8 1093,2
139 223 Spencer Gillis J1 C NV 546,1 544,4 1090,5
140 435 Aaron Thomas J3 CO 550,3 540,0 1090,3
141 461 Dalton Weihrauch J1 FL 540,8 544,3 1085,1
142 125 Logan Boehm J2 ID 547,7 526,7 1074,4



143 215 Gabriel French J2 FL 541,7 530,9 1072,6
144 212 Tye Foster J2 TX 510,7 544,0 1054,7
145 318 Ryan Meade J2 VA 498,3 498,4 996,7
146 393* Benjamin Salas J2 FL DSQ 605,9 605,9

*Comp 393 Disqualified Day 1 per rule 7.5.4.2



2019 WINTER AIRGUN RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 6 - 8

10m Air Rifle Men Junior Results

Junior Champion Scott Rockett 248,0
2nd Place Junior Jared Eddy 244,3
3rd Place Junior Gavin Perkowski 222,9

High J2 Matthew Sanchez 1246,5
2nd J2 Gavin Barnick 1241,6
3rd J2 Philip Becker 1238,7

High J3 Braden Peiser 1223,4
2nd J3 Gregory Dylan 1182,3
3rd J3 Tanner Barth 1168,4

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Day1 Day2 Match Final
1 386 Scott Rockett J2 NC 623,4 623,1 1246,5 248,0
2 188 Jared Eddy J1 C GA 621,1 621,9 1243,0 244,3
3 367 Gavin Perkowski J1 OH 615,4 621,4 1236,8 222,9
4 394 Matthew Sanchez J2 FL 623,1 623,4 1246,5 203,1
5 203 Peter Fiori J1 C NJ 622,4 623,6 1246,0 182,2
6 121 Philip Becker J2 TX 621,1 617,6 1238,7 160,8
7 114 Gavin Barnick J2 MN 622,0 619,6 1241,6 139,8
8 302 Brandon Mach J1 MI 618,4 618,4 1236,8 120,7
9 412 William Shaner J1 C CO 625,8 625,7 1251,5
10 397 Casper Schadler J1 WA 613,9 617,2 1231,1
11 155 Richard Clark J1 C MI 615,5 615,4 1230,9
12 275 Rylan Kissell J2 CO 604,8 624,9 1229,7
13 268 Derek Keiser J2 WV 614,8 613,6 1228,4
14 187 Andrew Duryea J2 AL 613,2 614,9 1228,1
15 251 Ryan Hinson J1 C SC 611,8 611,7 1223,5
16 362 Braden Peiser J3 TX 615,7 607,7 1223,4
17 407 Brendan Seitz J1 C MA 612,1 609,5 1221,6
18 164 David Crenshaw J1 C TN 612,2 607,6 1219,8
19 141 Jacob Bzdafka J1 VA 605,7 613,2 1218,9
20 468 Jordan Williams J1 C CO 611,9 606,9 1218,8
21 237 Mason Hamilton J1 C KY 607,1 611,6 1218,7
22 361 Scott Patterson J1 VA 602,6 614,3 1216,9
23 240 Tyler Hanson J2 GA 605,5 610,1 1215,6
24 310 Tavish McCoy J2 MA 610,3 604,8 1215,1
25 369 John Peterson J1 C TX 602,2 611,5 1213,7
26 103 Dante Aletto J2 FL 602,9 609,6 1212,5
27 477 Alex Yiankos J2 MA 603,7 605,7 1209,4
28 288 Kyle Kutz J2 CT 604,8 604,5 1209,3
29 261 Michael Jerome J2 MA 599,5 609,7 1209,2
30 266 Roman Karadsheh J2 AZ 602,7 606,1 1208,8
31 338 Mitchell Nelson J1 C WV 610,1 598,5 1208,6
32 201 Andrew Fedora J2 CA 607,0 601,3 1208,3
33 334 Andrew Morris J1 VA 605,4 602,5 1207,9



34 452 Kevin Vaughn J1 C TX 597,8 605,3 1203,1
35 269 John Kersey J2 VA 599,3 600,9 1200,2
36 469 Sawyer Williams J1 C GA 601,7 597,7 1199,4
37 199 Nate Fahrenbrook J1 NE 603,7 593,3 1197,0
38 156 Rylan Clavell J2 AK 594,5 601,6 1196,1
39 101 Noah Albanese J2 WA 599,4 593,8 1193,2
40 371 Joshua Plummer J2 NM 601,2 591,5 1192,7
41 408 Antone Sellers J2 CO 597,0 595,4 1192,4
42 345 Jacob Oberle J2 OK 598,3 593,7 1192,0
43 276 Anthony Kissik J1 AL 595,6 596,0 1191,6
44 294 Carleton Liden J2 CA 595,5 595,4 1190,9
45 473 Carson Wood J2 FL 594,5 595,9 1190,4
46 381 Jakob Rankin J1 C TX 587,8 600,9 1188,7
47 241 Devin Harris J2 CT 589,2 599,2 1188,4
48 331 Briggs Moore J2 OR 593,5 592,8 1186,3
49 456 Adam Votava J2 CO 594,8 591,3 1186,1
50 160 Christian Conrad J1 C FL 590,5 595,5 1186,0
51 136 Sam Burrow J2 GA 595,0 588,6 1183,6
52 295 Mason Light J2 TX 593,7 589,8 1183,5
53 449 Jacob Vaagen J2 ND 588,5 594,2 1182,7
54 230 Dylan Gregory J3 IL 585,2 597,1 1182,3
55 451 Isaac Vanderhorst J2 VA 588,1 590,2 1178,3
56 284 Wrangle Kruckenberg J2 AK 582,5 595,8 1178,3
57 396 Thomas Sanderfoot-Maloney J1 KY 586,1 591,6 1177,7
58 472 Ben Wolin J2 VA 585,6 591,6 1177,2
59 270 Ryan Kim J2 VA 587,4 588,3 1175,7
60 453 Leo Veatch J2 CO 588,0 587,1 1175,1
61 354 Nomar Oyola-Marrero J2 CO 591,9 581,9 1173,8
62 262 Alok Joarder J2 MA 586,5 586,8 1173,3
63 442 Jackson Tomasco J2 VA 586,5 586,6 1173,1
64 359 Kye Patsue J1 FL 589,4 583,1 1172,5
65 250 Matthew Herrington J2 GA 585,9 585,8 1171,7
66 426 Elgin Standing Cloud J2 NM 582,6 586,7 1169,3
67 258 Hayden Hunter J2 WA 579,5 588,9 1168,4
68 115 Tanner Barth J3 MN 588,6 579,8 1168,4
69 139 Jeffrey Butrick J2 MA 583,5 582,9 1166,4
70 332 Carson Moore J3 TX 583,1 582,9 1166,0
71 474 Jeremy Wood J2 CA 583,2 582,7 1165,9
72 123 Shane Berens J1 MT 577,1 587,0 1164,1
73 211 Chase Ford J2 CA 581,9 575,5 1157,4
74 379 Austin Rahmig J3 NE 583,5 573,9 1157,4
75 263 August Jones J2 FL 580,4 576,2 1156,6
76 191 Ruff Elton J2 MT 585,2 571,4 1156,6
77 380 Aidan Randel J1 NM 577,6 578,6 1156,2
78 190 Awan Ellenwood J2 NM 578,2 575,2 1153,4
79 341 Adin Nilsson J2 CA 576,5 576,0 1152,5
80 321 Aiden Meyers J1 CO 580,5 568,9 1149,4
81 378 Kade Rabel J3 TX 568,4 579,7 1148,1
82 194 Nathan Engman J3 MN 577,4 566,8 1144,2
83 480 Dylan Zaun J3 ND 573,3 569,9 1143,2
84 138 Elijah Butler J2 TX 569,2 573,4 1142,6
85 186 Max Duncan J2 CO 574,0 567,6 1141,6



86 122 Joseph Benesh J2 CA 579,5 559,7 1139,2
87 175 Aiden Decoto J2 CA 565,0 572,2 1137,2
88 404 Kyle Schoonover J2 CO 568,6 566,1 1134,7
89 243 Logan Hassell J2 CO 562,3 570,5 1132,8
90 423 Cameron Spann J2 CO 570,7 560,3 1131,0
91 124 Brock Billings J3 CO 574,7 555,0 1129,7
92 465 Curtis White J3 TX 559,9 564,8 1124,7
93 290 Payton Landaas J1 CA 556,3 561,0 1117,3
94 181 Benaiah Dolence J2 WY 550,6 566,4 1117,0
95 410 Kyle Seney J2 FL 551,2 563,0 1114,2
96 333 Jayden Moorman J2 TX 558,7 555,1 1113,8
97 355 Marcus Paladino J2 VA 551,4 561,6 1113,0
98 229 Cooper Gray J3 CO 550,9 561,8 1112,7
99 360 Eric Patterson J2 VA 552,2 556,0 1108,2

100 159 Carson Conley J2 CA 551,2 553,0 1104,2
101 478 Matteo Yoon J2 AK 551,5 552,6 1104,1
102 182 Hezekiah Dolence J3 WY 556,8 541,2 1098,0
103 351 Xavier Olson J2 FL 540,3 555,2 1095,5
104 214 Benjamin French J2 FL 567,4 525,8 1093,2
105 223 Spencer Gillis J1 C NV 546,1 544,4 1090,5
106 435 Aaron Thomas J3 CO 550,3 540,0 1090,3
107 461 Dalton Weihrauch J1 FL 540,8 544,3 1085,1
108 125 Logan Boehm J2 ID 547,7 526,7 1074,4
109 215 Gabriel French J2 FL 541,7 530,9 1072,6
110 212 Tye Foster J2 TX 510,7 544,0 1054,7
111 318 Ryan Meade J2 VA 498,3 498,4 996,7
112 393* Benjamin Salas J2 FL DSQ 605,9 605,9

*Comp 393 Disqualified Day 1 per rule 7.5.4.2



10m Air Rifle Men Final 12:30  (report 12:00)

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Match
A 389 Ivan Roe GA 1247,8
B 281 Lucas Kozeniesky CO 1255,2
C 412 William Shaner J1 C CO 1251,5
D 203 Peter Fiori J1 C NJ 1246,0
E 151 Dempster Christenson CO 1251,2
F 414 Timothy Sherry GA 1255,4
G 386 Scott Rockett J2 NC 1246,5
H 394 Matthew Sanchez J2 FL 1246,5

10m Air Rifle Men Junior Final 1:00  (report 12:00)

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Match
A 367 Gavin Perkowski J1 OH 1236,8
B 121 Philip Becker J2 TX 1238,7
C 302 Brandon Mach J1 MI 1236,8
D 203 Peter Fiori J1 C NJ 1246,0
E 188 Jared Eddy J1 C GA 1243,0
F 114 Gavin Barnick J2 MN 1241,6
G 386 Scott Rockett J2 NC 1246,5
H 394 Matthew Sanchez J2 FL 1246,5



2019 WINTER AIRGUN RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 6 - 8

10m Air Rifle Women Results

Champion Mary Tucker 1256,4
2nd Place Alison Weisz 1256,0
3rd Place Sarah Beard 1255,1

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Day1 Day2 Match Final FP Total
1 445 Mary Tucker J1 C FL 625,9 626,5 1252,4 249,8 4,0 1256,4
2 463 Alison Weisz MT 624,4 629,6 1254,0 184,0 2,0 1256,0
3 120 Sarah Beard GA 623,9 627,7 1251,6 226,8 3,0 1254,6
4 324 Minden Miles TX 627,1 626,0 1253,1 120,8 0,5 1253,6
5 303 Sagen Maddalena GA 625,8 622,8 1248,6 247,4 3,5 1252,1
6 438 Virginia Thrasher VA 621,4 626,1 1247,5 206,1 2,5 1250,0
7 247 Kristen Hemphill J1 C TX 621,2 624,4 1245,6 164,1 1,5 1247,1
8 226 Abigail Gordon J1 C TX 623,3 622,1 1245,4 141,7 1,0 1246,4
9 232 Stephanie Grundsoee V C INTL 623,1 626,0 1249,1
10 282 Rosemary Kramer CO 620,7 622,8 1243,5
11 225 Ruby Gomes J1 C MA 619,5 622,4 1241,9
12 368 Natalie Perrin J2 MI 620,3 621,5 1241,8
13 315 Lauren McMahan J1 C FL 617,6 624,1 1241,7
14 301 Casey Lutz C ID 619,0 622,4 1241,4
15 352 Sarah Osborn J1 C VA 621,6 619,8 1241,4
16 222 Taylor Gibson J1 C OR 621,1 619,4 1240,5
17 289 M'Leah Lambdin J2 TX 621,6 618,8 1240,4
18 429 Emily Stith J1 GA 618,0 622,0 1240,0
19 283 Morgan Kreb J2 CO 619,6 619,9 1239,5
20 205 Elena Flake J1 C NE 620,4 618,9 1239,3
21 460 Macey Way J1 C CO 615,3 623,8 1239,1
22 405 Nina Schuett J1 MT 619,4 619,1 1238,5
23 462 Anna Weilbacher CA 619,6 618,8 1238,4
24 249 Angeline Henry J1 TX 618,9 618,6 1237,5
25 145 Haley Castillo NM 620,0 617,5 1237,5
26 308 Gabriella Mayes J1 C NM 617,9 618,4 1236,3
27 173 Ainsley Day J3 TX 619,2 616,6 1235,8
28 399 Anna Scheer J1 C AL 616,9 618,7 1235,6
29 373 Alexa Potts C PA 618,4 616,5 1234,9
30 204 Emily Fisher J1 C VA 615,6 618,9 1234,5
31 228 Martina Gratz J2 IL 616,7 616,9 1233,6
32 433 Grace Taschuk J1 C MN 611,6 621,9 1233,5
33 306 Elizabeth Marsh C AR 614,7 617,5 1232,2
34 259 Lauren Hurley J2 OR 616,6 615,6 1232,2
35 132 Abby Buesseler C MN 619,2 613,0 1232,2
36 374 Karly Potts C PA 614,5 617,4 1231,9



37 287 Kaitlyn Kutz J1 C CT 610,6 621,0 1231,6
38 443 Katie Torrence J2 CO 615,5 615,7 1231,2
39 312 Molly McGhin J1 GA 616,3 614,9 1231,2
40 254 Mikole Hogan J2 TX 613,9 616,3 1230,2
41 220 Amy Gentry C AK 613,1 616,9 1230,0
42 413 Makenzie Sheffield J1 C TX 610,6 618,9 1229,5
43 353 Cecelia Ossi J1 NJ 613,5 615,9 1229,4
44 344 Claire O'Neel J1 C MD 613,1 616,2 1229,3
45 104 Kinga Aletto J1 C FL 615,8 613,4 1229,2
46 325 Catherine Miller C TN 615,9 613,3 1229,2
47 479 Jillian Zakrzeski J1 C MS 613,4 615,1 1228,5
48 437 Jaden Thompson J1 C IL 616,8 611,2 1228,0
49 239 Adrienne Hanson J3 GA 613,3 614,0 1227,3
50 131 Malori Brown J1 C TX 612,7 614,2 1226,9
51 135 Addy Burrow J1 C GA 611,9 614,7 1226,6
52 455 Hannah Virga AZ 611,7 614,3 1226,0
53 357 Kayley Pasko J2 CT 609,5 616,3 1225,8
54 346 Maggie Oberle J1 OK 613,2 612,3 1225,5
55 481 Katie Zaun J2 ND 615,1 609,6 1224,7
56 148 Rachael Charles J2 MT 610,1 614,2 1224,3
57 178 Erin Diehl J1 C PA 612,7 610,6 1223,3
58 244 Jeanne Haverhill J1 C PA 608,2 615,0 1223,2
59 274 Kamilla Kisch J1 C MN 611,0 611,9 1222,9
60 265 Torrance Kang C MD 610,5 611,7 1222,2
61 347 Ashton OConnell J2 MA 610,2 611,1 1221,3
62 328 Prachi Mishra MI 610,8 610,4 1221,2
63 213 Jayne Fraley J1 C OR 613,7 607,0 1220,7
64 420 Calista Smoyer J1 C PA 607,9 612,2 1220,1
65 376 Elizabeth Probst J3 TX 608,9 610,9 1219,8
66 401 Amber Schifano J1 C PA 611,6 608,1 1219,7
67 248 Allison Henry J1 TX 609,8 609,9 1219,7
68 459 Vittoria Watts J2 CA 610,6 608,6 1219,2
69 233 Emily Haag C ND 609,1 609,9 1219,0
70 406 Mikayla Sedgwick J2 AZ 613,1 605,6 1218,7
71 146 Kaylene Castillo J2 NM 607,3 611,0 1218,3
72 415 Samantha Shultz J2 IN 609,3 608,7 1218,0
73 278 Julie Klusmeier OH 608,1 609,7 1217,8
74 198 Jordyn Ewine J2 ND 603,9 613,7 1217,6
75 137 Bethany Butler J3 TX 606,5 611,0 1217,5
76 217 Payton Fry J2 CO 606,0 611,4 1217,4
77 450 Morgan Vander Linden J2 CA 605,8 611,4 1217,2
78 383 Emma Rhode J2 PA 601,3 615,7 1217,0
79 192 Emily Endecott J2 MO 607,6 608,3 1215,9
80 167 Lauren Crossley J2 WA 608,4 607,3 1215,7
81 134 Dana Buesseler C MN 605,3 610,1 1215,4
82 102 Lauren Aldoroty NY 608,1 607,1 1215,2
83 430 Mackenzie Strauch J2 MT 610,5 604,5 1215,0



84 195 Madelynn Erickson J2 CA 602,4 611,6 1214,0
85 273 Alexis Kirk J2 NY 603,7 610,3 1214,0
86 238 Amy Hammer PA 611,6 602,4 1214,0
87 112 Melissa Axelrod J2 CO 606,5 607,4 1213,9
88 365 Emma Pereira J2 VA 602,9 610,7 1213,6
89 168 LeeAnna Crudgington J3 TX 603,3 609,3 1212,6
90 253 Nicolette Hoffman J3 SD 605,9 606,3 1212,2
91 471 Abi Winegarden NC 607,1 604,7 1211,8
92 267 Hope Kavulich J1 CT 609,2 602,1 1211,3
93 119 Adrianna Beard J2 MI 603,7 607,5 1211,2
94 174 Chandler Deaton J2 CA 607,9 602,8 1210,7
95 157 Ashley Clegg J1 C NY 610,6 599,7 1210,3
96 464 Anne White J2 TX 603,0 607,0 1210,0
97 372 Lilly Polakovic J2 CA 607,5 602,5 1210,0
98 434 Katie Tedeschi J2 CO 608,4 601,4 1209,8
99 170 Peninah D'Souza J2 MD 599,3 610,2 1209,5

100 305 Nina Majerova J2 SD 604,4 604,0 1208,4
101 441 Katelyn Tinsley J2 IN 608,1 599,6 1207,7
102 107 Aubrey Anderson J3 ID 600,0 606,6 1206,6
103 140 Emma Butt J3 MA 596,4 610,1 1206,5
104 152 Taylor Christian J1 WA 602,7 603,7 1206,4
105 176 Alexis DeLePena J2 TX 600,6 605,7 1206,3
106 279 Amy Kohan J1 C VA 603,6 602,2 1205,8
107 385 Isabella Rios J2 TX 600,2 604,6 1204,8
108 235 Taylor Haffner J1 C TX 605,1 599,6 1204,7
109 208 Sophia Flores J1 C CA 603,9 600,8 1204,7
110 150 Noelle Christensen J1 C TX 598,6 606,0 1204,6
111 343 Lauren O'Brien J3 MA 596,0 607,4 1203,4
112 444 Megan Torrence J3 CO 600,2 603,1 1203,3
113 322 Abigail Michas J2 CO 600,9 601,9 1202,8
114 193 Rachel Engels J2 ID 597,5 603,5 1201,0
115 425 Briley Sralla J3 TX 594,2 606,4 1200,6
116 418 Kaylynn Slaughter J3 TX 594,6 604,1 1198,7
117 483 Abigail Zinsmeyer J2 TX 601,3 596,1 1197,4
118 475 Lillian Wytko J3 MD 594,2 603,1 1197,3
119 206 Julia Flake J1 CO 592,3 603,6 1195,9
120 133 Allison Buesseler J2 MN 602,4 593,0 1195,4
121 384 Kayla Riewe J3 TX 600,0 595,3 1195,3
122 422 Lara Spanic J2 WI 596,6 596,1 1192,7
123 470 Hallie Willis J1 VA 591,6 601,0 1192,6
124 216 Callie Frost J2 CO 598,1 594,5 1192,6
125 153 Waverly Cinense J1 C ID 597,2 594,9 1192,1
126 109 Ashton Arlington J2 TX 598,4 592,7 1191,1
127 428 Casia Steinhaus J3 ND 589,1 601,4 1190,5
128 398 Olivia Schammel J3 TX 595,0 595,3 1190,3
129 292 Mia Lee J2 MA 596,3 593,8 1190,1
130 467 Brooklyn Wilkins J2 AZ 594,8 594,8 1189,6



131 323 Charlotte Mick J2 CO 590,5 598,9 1189,4
132 219 Emily Gay J1 C NY 596,6 592,4 1189,0
133 340 Mackenzie Nicholson J2 WA 592,5 595,2 1187,7
134 424 Elijah Spencer J2 ID 602,4 585,3 1187,7
135 218 Bella Gamez J2 TX 595,2 592,4 1187,6
136 260 Julia Ivey J2 SD 591,8 595,6 1187,4
137 390 Tristian Roguski J2 OH 591,7 595,3 1187,0
138 348 Lydia Odlin C ME 584,4 602,0 1186,4
139 419 Madisen Smith J1 WA 601,7 584,3 1186,0
140 375 Lyndy Powers J2 MT 587,7 597,8 1185,5
141 337 Claudia Muzik J3 OH 592,0 592,2 1184,2
142 143 Camryn Camp J3 TX 595,7 587,7 1183,4
143 448 Hannah Vaagen J2 ND 590,2 592,8 1183,0
144 319 Madison Merrell J2 WY 588,2 593,8 1182,0
145 255 Elizabeth Hollowell J2 VA 587,7 594,0 1181,7
146 446 Gracie Turk J2 CA 594,7 587,0 1181,7
147 377 Mackenzie Pruden J3 TX 587,7 593,1 1180,8
148 329 Anoushka Misra J3 CT 590,2 590,6 1180,8
149 236 Martha Hall NM 589,5 590,9 1180,4
150 311 Ainsley McFarland J3 MT 594,3 584,9 1179,2
151 388 Olivia Rodriguez J2 NM 592,8 585,6 1178,4
152 427 Leah Stapp J2 CO 585,5 592,4 1177,9
153 162 Kaitlin Coontz J2 NM 594,4 583,4 1177,8
154 293 Victoria Leppert J2 VA 581,9 594,8 1176,7
155 439 Ashley Tieszen J3 SD 589,1 587,2 1176,3
156 482 Alicia Zhang J2 CA 592,5 583,4 1175,9
157 286 Alexis Kunze J2 WA 589,0 586,6 1175,6
158 299 Angel Lopez J2 NM 587,3 587,2 1174,5
159 129 Emma Brennan J2 NM 584,2 589,8 1174,0
160 202 Grace Fernandez J2 AK 587,5 586,5 1174,0
161 431 Sarah Streett J2 VA 594,2 579,5 1173,7
162 457 Lindsey Ware J2 ND 585,4 587,2 1172,6
163 242 Jordan Harris J2 NM 583,5 588,4 1171,9
164 224 Emily Goitia J2 GA 586,0 585,7 1171,7
165 327 Stephanie Milvain J2 NC 591,0 580,7 1171,7
166 575 Grace Davis J2 TX 582,0 588,9 1170,9
167 358 Rylie Passmore J3 IL 593,7 576,1 1169,8
168 400 Kylie Schelhaas J2 WY 587,9 581,5 1169,4
169 149 Malena Childers J2 CA 579,7 588,9 1168,6
170 417 Sunnee Schumann J2 TX 590,7 577,7 1168,4
171 169 Sophia Cruz J2 CA 580,2 587,9 1168,1
172 280 Victoria Kopelen J2 VA 583,8 583,9 1167,7
173 158 Limari Colon J1 FL 585,9 581,6 1167,5
174 363 Devin Peppard J2 VA 574,7 591,2 1165,9
175 364 Payton Peppard J2 VA 582,2 583,7 1165,9
176 421 Dallas Sorensen J2 CA 590,7 574,8 1165,5
177 142 Elizabeth Cacace J2 PA 586,1 576,8 1162,9



178 110 Kelsey Armstrong J2 MA 580,1 581,3 1161,4
179 234 Molly Haag J2 ND 579,4 581,1 1160,5
180 316 Madison Meacham J2 FL 585,5 572,8 1158,3
181 183 Micaiah Dolence J1 WY 572,8 585,0 1157,8
182 350 Sophia Olazabal J2 FL 576,6 580,4 1157,0
183 207 Talya Fletes J1 MT 579,7 576,6 1156,3
184 297 Mela Lin J3 CA 588,2 567,9 1156,1
185 304 Cheyenne Maggard J2 WA 575,6 580,3 1155,9
186 313 Sydney McKay J2 AK 568,7 586,1 1154,8
187 108 Molly Anderson J2 ND 584,5 569,2 1153,7
188 130 Jesse Brown J2 WA 573,7 579,7 1153,4
189 366 Guadalupe Perez J2 FL 582,0 570,5 1152,5
190 291* Makenzie Larson J3 CO 586,7 564,1 1150,8
191 370 Joleigh Petrik J2 MT 571,6 578,7 1150,3
192 256 Eva Horgan J2 MT 570,5 579,7 1150,2
193 387 Alondra Rodriguez J2 FL 575,9 571,2 1147,1
194 485 Meredith Stuart J3 TX 559,8 586,3 1146,1
195 264 Kiley Jones J3 CO 572,7 572,8 1145,5
196 245 Jasmine Hays J3 SD 560,9 583,3 1144,2
197 402 Madison Schlosser J2 NM 565,9 576,7 1142,6
198 165 Maddison Crockett J2 MT 560,8 573,0 1133,8
199 458 Lillian Warren J2 MI 573,7 556,1 1129,8
200 189 Josie Eichmann J3 SD 562,2 566,4 1128,6
201 317 Kyra Meade J2 VA 574,0 554,2 1128,2
202 252 Alexis Hoffman J3 SD 561,2 556,6 1117,8
203 298 Abigail Logan J2 FL 552,4 564,1 1116,5
204 126 Danika Bohl J3 NE 561,5 552,6 1114,1
205 395 Robyn Sanchez J2 CA 551,0 557,3 1108,3
206 246 Taylor Helms J1 FL 558,3 544,9 1103,2
207 179 Kindolyn Dobkins J3 WY 541,9 551,3 1093,2
208 307 Caroline Martin J2 TX 548,2 541,8 1090,0
209 466 Lauren Wilder J2 CA 535,4 553,1 1088,5
210 296 Elizabeth Lilly J3 TX 542,6 539,2 1081,8
211 111 Amelia Austin J2 FL 543,4 533,8 1077,2
212 447 Zoe Upton J2 CA 515,7 536,0 1051,7
213 326 Lily Miller J3 CA 531,3 515,5 1046,8
214 440 Katelyn Tieszen J3 SD 509,6 510,9 1020,5
215 436 Shayna Thomas J2 WY 569,0 dns 569,0

*Comp 105 received 2 point penalty per rule 6.11.5



2019 WINTER AIRGUN RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 6 - 8

10m Air Rifle Women Junior Results

Junior Champion Mary Tucker 249,6
2nd Place Junior Ruby Gomes 245,2
3rd Place Junior Sarah Osborn 224,3

High J2 Natalie Perrin 1241,8
2nd J2 M'Leah Lambdin 1240,4
3rd J2 Morgan Kreb 1239,5

High J3 Ainsley Day 1235,8
2nd J3 Adrienne Hanson 1227,3
3rd J3 Elizabeth Probst 1219,8

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Day1 Day2 Match Final
1 445 Mary Tucker J1 C FL 625,9 626,5 1252,4 249,6
2 225 Ruby Gomes J1 C MA 619,5 622,4 1241,9 245,2
3 352 Sarah Osborn J1 C VA 621,6 619,8 1241,4 224,3
4 247 Kristen Hemphill J1 C TX 621,2 624,4 1245,6 203,4
5 222 Taylor Gibson J1 C OR 621,1 619,4 1240,5 182,5
6 226 Abigail Gordon J1 C TX 623,3 622,1 1245,4 162,1
7 368 Natalie Perrin J2 MI 620,3 621,5 1241,8 141,3
8 315 Lauren McMahan J1 C FL 617,6 624,1 1241,7 120,1
9 289 M'Leah Lambdin J2 TX 621,6 618,8 1240,4
10 429 Emily Stith J1 GA 618,0 622,0 1240,0
11 283 Morgan Kreb J2 CO 619,6 619,9 1239,5
12 205 Elena Flake J1 C NE 620,4 618,9 1239,3
13 460 Macey Way J1 C CO 615,3 623,8 1239,1
14 405 Nina Schuett J1 MT 619,4 619,1 1238,5
15 249 Angeline Henry J1 TX 618,9 618,6 1237,5
16 308 Gabriella Mayes J1 C NM 617,9 618,4 1236,3
17 173 Ainsley Day J3 TX 619,2 616,6 1235,8
18 399 Anna Scheer J1 C AL 616,9 618,7 1235,6
19 204 Emily Fisher J1 C VA 615,6 618,9 1234,5
20 228 Martina Gratz J2 IL 616,7 616,9 1233,6
21 433 Grace Taschuk J1 C MN 611,6 621,9 1233,5
22 259 Lauren Hurley J2 OR 616,6 615,6 1232,2
23 287 Kaitlyn Kutz J1 C CT 610,6 621,0 1231,6
24 443 Katie Torrence J2 CO 615,5 615,7 1231,2
25 312 Molly McGhin J1 GA 616,3 614,9 1231,2
26 254 Mikole Hogan J2 TX 613,9 616,3 1230,2
27 413 Makenzie Sheffield J1 C TX 610,6 618,9 1229,5
28 353 Cecelia Ossi J1 NJ 613,5 615,9 1229,4



29 344 Claire O'Neel J1 C MD 613,1 616,2 1229,3
30 104 Kinga Aletto J1 C FL 615,8 613,4 1229,2
31 479 Jillian Zakrzeski J1 C MS 613,4 615,1 1228,5
32 437 Jaden Thompson J1 C IL 616,8 611,2 1228,0
33 239 Adrienne Hanson J3 GA 613,3 614,0 1227,3
34 131 Malori Brown J1 C TX 612,7 614,2 1226,9
35 135 Addy Burrow J1 C GA 611,9 614,7 1226,6
36 357 Kayley Pasko J2 CT 609,5 616,3 1225,8
37 346 Maggie Oberle J1 OK 613,2 612,3 1225,5
38 481 Katie Zaun J2 ND 615,1 609,6 1224,7
39 148 Rachael Charles J2 MT 610,1 614,2 1224,3
40 178 Erin Diehl J1 C PA 612,7 610,6 1223,3
41 244 Jeanne Haverhill J1 C PA 608,2 615,0 1223,2
42 274 Kamilla Kisch J1 C MN 611,0 611,9 1222,9
43 347 Ashton OConnell J2 MA 610,2 611,1 1221,3
44 213 Jayne Fraley J1 C OR 613,7 607,0 1220,7
45 420 Calista Smoyer J1 C PA 607,9 612,2 1220,1
46 376 Elizabeth Probst J3 TX 608,9 610,9 1219,8
47 401 Amber Schifano J1 C PA 611,6 608,1 1219,7
48 248 Allison Henry J1 TX 609,8 609,9 1219,7
49 459 Vittoria Watts J2 CA 610,6 608,6 1219,2
50 406 Mikayla Sedgwick J2 AZ 613,1 605,6 1218,7
51 146 Kaylene Castillo J2 NM 607,3 611,0 1218,3
52 415 Samantha Shultz J2 IN 609,3 608,7 1218,0
53 198 Jordyn Ewine J2 ND 603,9 613,7 1217,6
54 137 Bethany Butler J3 TX 606,5 611,0 1217,5
55 217 Payton Fry J2 CO 606,0 611,4 1217,4
56 450 Morgan Vander Linden J2 CA 605,8 611,4 1217,2
57 383 Emma Rhode J2 PA 601,3 615,7 1217,0
58 192 Emily Endecott J2 MO 607,6 608,3 1215,9
59 167 Lauren Crossley J2 WA 608,4 607,3 1215,7
60 430 Mackenzie Strauch J2 MT 610,5 604,5 1215,0
61 195 Madelynn Erickson J2 CA 602,4 611,6 1214,0
62 273 Alexis Kirk J2 NY 603,7 610,3 1214,0
63 112 Melissa Axelrod J2 CO 606,5 607,4 1213,9
64 365 Emma Pereira J2 VA 602,9 610,7 1213,6
65 168 LeeAnna Crudgington J3 TX 603,3 609,3 1212,6
66 253 Nicolette Hoffman J3 SD 605,9 606,3 1212,2
67 267 Hope Kavulich J1 CT 609,2 602,1 1211,3
68 119 Adrianna Beard J2 MI 603,7 607,5 1211,2
69 174 Chandler Deaton J2 CA 607,9 602,8 1210,7
70 157 Ashley Clegg J1 C NY 610,6 599,7 1210,3
71 464 Anne White J2 TX 603,0 607,0 1210,0
72 372 Lilly Polakovic J2 CA 607,5 602,5 1210,0
73 434 Katie Tedeschi J2 CO 608,4 601,4 1209,8
74 170 Peninah D'Souza J2 MD 599,3 610,2 1209,5
75 305 Nina Majerova J2 SD 604,4 604,0 1208,4



76 441 Katelyn Tinsley J2 IN 608,1 599,6 1207,7
77 107 Aubrey Anderson J3 ID 600,0 606,6 1206,6
78 140 Emma Butt J3 MA 596,4 610,1 1206,5
79 152 Taylor Christian J1 WA 602,7 603,7 1206,4
80 176 Alexis DeLePena J2 TX 600,6 605,7 1206,3
81 279 Amy Kohan J1 C VA 603,6 602,2 1205,8
82 385 Isabella Rios J2 TX 600,2 604,6 1204,8
83 235 Taylor Haffner J1 C TX 605,1 599,6 1204,7
84 208 Sophia Flores J1 C CA 603,9 600,8 1204,7
85 150 Noelle Christensen J1 C TX 598,6 606,0 1204,6
86 343 Lauren O'Brien J3 MA 596,0 607,4 1203,4
87 444 Megan Torrence J3 CO 600,2 603,1 1203,3
88 322 Abigail Michas J2 CO 600,9 601,9 1202,8
89 193 Rachel Engels J2 ID 597,5 603,5 1201,0
90 425 Briley Sralla J3 TX 594,2 606,4 1200,6
91 418 Kaylynn Slaughter J3 TX 594,6 604,1 1198,7
92 483 Abigail Zinsmeyer J2 TX 601,3 596,1 1197,4
93 475 Lillian Wytko J3 MD 594,2 603,1 1197,3
94 206 Julia Flake J1 CO 592,3 603,6 1195,9
95 133 Allison Buesseler J2 MN 602,4 593,0 1195,4
96 384 Kayla Riewe J3 TX 600,0 595,3 1195,3
97 422 Lara Spanic J2 WI 596,6 596,1 1192,7
98 470 Hallie Willis J1 VA 591,6 601,0 1192,6
99 216 Callie Frost J2 CO 598,1 594,5 1192,6

100 153 Waverly Cinense J1 C ID 597,2 594,9 1192,1
101 109 Ashton Arlington J2 TX 598,4 592,7 1191,1
102 428 Casia Steinhaus J3 ND 589,1 601,4 1190,5
103 398 Olivia Schammel J3 TX 595,0 595,3 1190,3
104 292 Mia Lee J2 MA 596,3 593,8 1190,1
105 467 Brooklyn Wilkins J2 AZ 594,8 594,8 1189,6
106 323 Charlotte Mick J2 CO 590,5 598,9 1189,4
107 219 Emily Gay J1 C NY 596,6 592,4 1189,0
108 340 Mackenzie Nicholson J2 WA 592,5 595,2 1187,7
109 424 Elijah Spencer J2 ID 602,4 585,3 1187,7
110 218 Bella Gamez J2 TX 595,2 592,4 1187,6
111 260 Julia Ivey J2 SD 591,8 595,6 1187,4
112 390 Tristian Roguski J2 OH 591,7 595,3 1187,0
113 419 Madisen Smith J1 WA 601,7 584,3 1186,0
114 375 Lyndy Powers J2 MT 587,7 597,8 1185,5
115 337 Claudia Muzik J3 OH 592,0 592,2 1184,2
116 143 Camryn Camp J3 TX 595,7 587,7 1183,4
117 448 Hannah Vaagen J2 ND 590,2 592,8 1183,0
118 319 Madison Merrell J2 WY 588,2 593,8 1182,0
119 255 Elizabeth Hollowell J2 VA 587,7 594,0 1181,7
120 446 Gracie Turk J2 CA 594,7 587,0 1181,7
121 377 Mackenzie Pruden J3 TX 587,7 593,1 1180,8
122 329 Anoushka Misra J3 CT 590,2 590,6 1180,8



123 311 Ainsley McFarland J3 MT 594,3 584,9 1179,2
124 388 Olivia Rodriguez J2 NM 592,8 585,6 1178,4
125 427 Leah Stapp J2 CO 585,5 592,4 1177,9
126 162 Kaitlin Coontz J2 NM 594,4 583,4 1177,8
127 293 Victoria Leppert J2 VA 581,9 594,8 1176,7
128 439 Ashley Tieszen J3 SD 589,1 587,2 1176,3
129 482 Alicia Zhang J2 CA 592,5 583,4 1175,9
130 286 Alexis Kunze J2 WA 589,0 586,6 1175,6
131 299 Angel Lopez J2 NM 587,3 587,2 1174,5
132 129 Emma Brennan J2 NM 584,2 589,8 1174,0
133 202 Grace Fernandez J2 AK 587,5 586,5 1174,0
134 431 Sarah Streett J2 VA 594,2 579,5 1173,7
135 457 Lindsey Ware J2 ND 585,4 587,2 1172,6
136 242 Jordan Harris J2 NM 583,5 588,4 1171,9
137 224 Emily Goitia J2 GA 586,0 585,7 1171,7
138 327 Stephanie Milvain J2 NC 591,0 580,7 1171,7
139 575 Grace Davis J2 TX 582,0 588,9 1170,9
140 358 Rylie Passmore J3 IL 593,7 576,1 1169,8
141 400 Kylie Schelhaas J2 WY 587,9 581,5 1169,4
142 149 Malena Childers J2 CA 579,7 588,9 1168,6
143 417 Sunnee Schumann J2 TX 590,7 577,7 1168,4
144 169 Sophia Cruz J2 CA 580,2 587,9 1168,1
145 280 Victoria Kopelen J2 VA 583,8 583,9 1167,7
146 158 Limari Colon J1 FL 585,9 581,6 1167,5
147 363 Devin Peppard J2 VA 574,7 591,2 1165,9
148 364 Payton Peppard J2 VA 582,2 583,7 1165,9
149 421 Dallas Sorensen J2 CA 590,7 574,8 1165,5
150 142 Elizabeth Cacace J2 PA 586,1 576,8 1162,9
151 110 Kelsey Armstrong J2 MA 580,1 581,3 1161,4
152 234 Molly Haag J2 ND 579,4 581,1 1160,5
153 316 Madison Meacham J2 FL 585,5 572,8 1158,3
154 183 Micaiah Dolence J1 WY 572,8 585,0 1157,8
155 350 Sophia Olazabal J2 FL 576,6 580,4 1157,0
156 207 Talya Fletes J1 MT 579,7 576,6 1156,3
157 297 Mela Lin J3 CA 588,2 567,9 1156,1
158 304 Cheyenne Maggard J2 WA 575,6 580,3 1155,9
159 313 Sydney McKay J2 AK 568,7 586,1 1154,8
160 108 Molly Anderson J2 ND 584,5 569,2 1153,7
161 130 Jesse Brown J2 WA 573,7 579,7 1153,4
162 366 Guadalupe Perez J2 FL 582,0 570,5 1152,5
163 291* Makenzie Larson J3 CO 586,7 564,1 1150,8
164 370 Joleigh Petrik J2 MT 571,6 578,7 1150,3
165 256 Eva Horgan J2 MT 570,5 579,7 1150,2
166 387 Alondra Rodriguez J2 FL 575,9 571,2 1147,1
167 485 Meredith Stuart J3 TX 559,8 586,3 1146,1
168 264 Kiley Jones J3 CO 572,7 572,8 1145,5
169 245 Jasmine Hays J3 SD 560,9 583,3 1144,2



170 402 Madison Schlosser J2 NM 565,9 576,7 1142,6
171 165 Maddison Crockett J2 MT 560,8 573,0 1133,8
172 458 Lillian Warren J2 MI 573,7 556,1 1129,8
173 189 Josie Eichmann J3 SD 562,2 566,4 1128,6
174 317 Kyra Meade J2 VA 574,0 554,2 1128,2
175 252 Alexis Hoffman J3 SD 561,2 556,6 1117,8
176 298 Abigail Logan J2 FL 552,4 564,1 1116,5
177 126 Danika Bohl J3 NE 561,5 552,6 1114,1
178 395 Robyn Sanchez J2 CA 551,0 557,3 1108,3
179 246 Taylor Helms J1 FL 558,3 544,9 1103,2
180 179 Kindolyn Dobkins J3 WY 541,9 551,3 1093,2
181 307 Caroline Martin J2 TX 548,2 541,8 1090,0
182 466 Lauren Wilder J2 CA 535,4 553,1 1088,5
183 296 Elizabeth Lilly J3 TX 542,6 539,2 1081,8
184 111 Amelia Austin J2 FL 543,4 533,8 1077,2
185 447 Zoe Upton J2 CA 515,7 536,0 1051,7
186 326 Lily Miller J3 CA 531,3 515,5 1046,8
187 440 Katelyn Tieszen J3 SD 509,6 510,9 1020,5
188 436 Shayna Thomas J2 WY 569,0 dns 569,0

*Comp 105 received 2 point penalty per rule 6.11.5



10m Air Rifle Women Final 4:30  (report 4:00)

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Match
A 303 Sagen Maddalena GA 1248,6
B 226 Abigail Gordon J1 C TX 1245,4
C 120 Sarah Beard GA 1251,6
D 463 Alison Weisz MT 1254,0
E 445 Mary Tucker J1 C FL 1252,4
F 438 Virginia Thrasher VA 1247,5
G 324 Minden Miles TX 1253,1
H 247 Kristen Hemphill J1 C TX 1245,6

10m Air Rifle Women Junior Final 5:00  (report 4:00)

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Match
A 222 Taylor Gibson J1 C OR 1240,5
B 226 Abigail Gordon J1 C TX 1245,4
C 225 Ruby Gomes J1 C MA 1241,9
D 315 Lauren McMahan J1 C FL 1241,7
E 445 Mary Tucker J1 C FL 1252,4
F 352 Sarah Osborn J1 C VA 1241,4
G 368 Natalie Perrin J2 MI 1241,8
H 247 Kristen Hemphill J1 C TX 1245,6



2019 WINTER AIRGUN RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

December 6 - 8

R3 10m Air Rifle Mixed Prone SH1

Champion Nick Beach 1257,7

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Day1 Day2 Match

1 118 Nick Beach OH 630,7 627,0 1257,7
2 339 Kevin Nguyen GA 627,6 625,8 1253,4
3 197 Leonard Esparza CO 623,4 624,7 1248,1
4 342 Toai Nolan S WA 614,0 619,0 1233,0
5 314 William McLeroy S CA 613,5 606,5 1220,0

R3 10m Air Rifle Mixed Prone VI

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Day1 Day2 Match
1 392 James Sadecki CT 580,7 597,9 1178,6

R4 10m Air Rifle Mixed Standing SH2

Champion McKenna Dahl 1262,5

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Day1 Day2 Match

1 171 McKenna Dahl CO 633,0 629,5 1262,5
2 105 Jazmin Almlie-Ryan TX 625,2 629,5 1254,7
3 147 Madison Champion J1 TX 621,8 615,9 1237,7
4 144 Jim Castaneda S TX 605,4 612,4 1217,8
5 166 David Cromwell TX 578,1 dns 578,1

R5 10m Air Rifle Mixed Prone SH2

Champion McKenna Dahl

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Day1 Day2 Match

1 171 McKenna Dahl CO 633,9 634,1 1268,0
2 105 Jazmin Almlie-Ryan TX 632,3 630,5 1262,8
3 113 Stetson Bardfield J1 CO 629,6 630,4 1260,0
4 147 Madison Champion J1 TX 628,6 628,1 1256,7
5 166 David Cromwell TX 609,9 621,7 1231,6



2019 WINTER AIRGUN PISTOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
14-16 December

10m Air Pistol Women Results

Champion Alexis Lagan 1144
2nd Place Sandra Uptagrafft 1142
3rd Place Miglena Todorova 1129

Rank Bib Last First Cat State D1 x1 D2 x2 Match Tx Final FP Total
1 174 Lagan Alexis NV 571 17 566 19 1137 36 234,7 7 1144

2 225 Uptagrafft Sandra AL 568 17 566 18 1134 35 235,3 8 1142

3 220 Todorova Miglena CA 563 12 565 12 1128 24 112,9 1 1129

4 101 Abeln Katelyn J1 C GA 556 9 561 10 1117 19 153,0 3 1120

5 219 Tobar Nathalia NY 556 11 557 11 1113 22 172,4 4 1117

6 239 Oh Helen CA 554 7 554 11 1108 18 211,2 6 1114

7 116 Cantrell Rachel C ID 555 10 553 7 1108 17 191,5 5 1113

8 137 Emmert Lisa MI 552 6 557 10 1109 16 133,2 2 1111

9 230 Yi Annabel J3 CA 556 12 547 9 1103 21

10 134 Dvorak Krista C SD 533 3 561 9 1094 12

11 235 Foster Kellie 549 13 544 7 1093 20

12 202 Sanghera Suman J3 VA 547 10 544 7 1091 17

13 165 Korkhin Ada J2 MA 536 8 554 9 1090 17

14 164 Kollipara Shreya J2 CO 541 5 536 7 1077 12

15 228 Xu Xiwen J2 CA 539 8 537 7 1076 15

16 159 Kempley Reya AR 530 3 535 5 1065 8

17 196 Noh Jenny J3 CA 536 5 520 4 1056 9

18 105 Allen-Camp Cassie J2 TX 522 6 531 4 1053 10

19 104 Ahn Katherine J3 CA 513 0 536 4 1049 4

20 125 Creasy Jennifer AL 526 2 519 5 1045 7

21 161 Kim Gina J3 CA 509 6 528 10 1037 16

22 226 Wang Claire J2 CA 520 8 516 5 1036 13

23 181 Lunceford Tate Wyndi J2 MT 520 6 515 6 1035 12

24 121 Chung Romy J2 CA 498 3 537 7 1035 10

25 114 Bradley Willow J3 MA 525 6 510 3 1035 9

26 135 Eddy Georgia J1 C TX 508 3 523 4 1031 7

27 128 Davis Hannah C TX 500 2 514 3 1014 5

28 183 Matheson Molly J2 CO 496 3 514 7 1010 10

29 138 Fleming Mia J3 CA 510 0 496 9 1006 9

30 194 Nevin Soraya J1 C MI 506 2 499 5 1005 7

31 210 Smith Herma S TX 492 3 490 3 982 6

32 197 Osgood Taraji J2 MA 498 3 482 4 980 7

33 221 Trombley Amy S MI 494 3 483 5 977 8

34 117 Cargill Carrie MI 478 3 496 3 974 6

35 236 Sylvia Ava J3 CO 478 3 492 2 970 5

36 171 Kull Mia J3 MI 485 3 477 3 962 6

37 145 Gray Sydnie J2 MI 484 2 475 4 959 6

38 191 Mou Josephine J2 VA 462 4 484 1 946 5

39 224 Unsell Annie J1 AL 444 0 486 4 930 4

40 211 Smith Megan J3 CO 472 3 456 2 928 5

41 229 Yi Angela J2 CA 385 8 525 7 910 15

42 242 Ray Samantha NC 446 0 456 1 902 1



2019 WINTER AIRGUN PISTOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
14-16 December

10m Air Pistol Women Junior Results

Junior Champion Katelyn Abeln 234,8
2nd Place Junior Annabel Yi 231,9
3rd Place Junior Suman Sanghera 212,0

High J2 Ada Korkhin 1090
2nd J2 Shreya Kollipara 1077
3rd J2 Xiwen Xu 1076

High J3 Jenny Noh 1056
2nd J3 Katherine Ahn 1049
3rd J3 Gina Kim 1037

Rank Bib Last First Cat State D1 x1 D2 x2 Match Tx Final
1 101 Abeln Katelyn J1 C GA 556 9 561 10 1117 19 234,8

2 230 Yi Annabel J3 CA 556 12 547 9 1103 21 231,9

3 202 Sanghera Suman J3 VA 547 10 544 7 1091 17 212,0

4 165 Korkhin Ada J2 MA 536 8 554 9 1090 17 189,0

5 164 Kollipara Shreya J2 CO 541 5 536 7 1077 12 169,9

6 105 Allen-Camp Cassie J2 TX 522 6 531 4 1053 10 149,9

7 228 Xu Xiwen J2 CA 539 8 537 7 1076 15 129,7

8 196 Noh Jenny J3 CA 536 5 520 4 1056 9 106,0

9 104 Ahn Katherine J3 CA 513 0 536 4 1049 4

10 161 Kim Gina J3 CA 509 6 528 10 1037 16

11 226 Wang Claire J2 CA 520 8 516 5 1036 13

12 181 Lunceford Tate Wyndi J2 MT 520 6 515 6 1035 12

13 121 Chung Romy J2 CA 498 3 537 7 1035 10

14 114 Bradley Willow J3 MA 525 6 510 3 1035 9

15 135 Eddy Georgia J1 C TX 508 3 523 4 1031 7

16 183 Matheson Molly J2 CO 496 3 514 7 1010 10

17 138 Fleming Mia J3 CA 510 0 496 9 1006 9

18 194 Nevin Soraya J1 C MI 506 2 499 5 1005 7

19 197 Osgood Taraji J2 MA 498 3 482 4 980 7

20 236 Sylvia Ava J3 CO 478 3 492 2 970 5

21 171 Kull Mia J3 MI 485 3 477 3 962 6

22 145 Gray Sydnie J2 MI 484 2 475 4 959 6

23 191 Mou Josephine J2 VA 462 4 484 1 946 5

24 224 Unsell Annie J1 AL 444 0 486 4 930 4

25 211 Smith Megan J3 CO 472 3 456 2 928 5

26 229 Yi Angela J2 CA 385 8 525 7 910 15



10m Air Pistol Women Final 1:30  (report 1:00)

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Match
A 101 Katelyn Abeln J1 C GA 1117
B 220 Miglena Todorova CA 1128
C 239 Helen Oh CA 1108
D 225 Sandra Uptagrafft AL 1134
E 174 Alexis Lagan NV 1137
F 116 Rachel Cantrell C ID 1108
G 137 Lisa Emmert MI 1109
H 219 Nathalia Tobar NY 1113

10m Air Pistol Women Junior Final 2:00  (report 1:00)

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Match
A 228 Xiwen Xu J2 CA 1076
B 164 Shreya Kollipara J2 CO 1077
C 196 Jenny Noh J3 CA 1056
D 202 Suman Sanghera J3 VA 1091
E 101 Abeln Katelyn J1 C GA 1117
F 165 Ada Korkhin J2 MA 1090
G 230 Annabel Yi J3 CA 1103
H 105 Cassie Allen-Camp J2 TX 1053



2019 WINTER AIRGUN PISTOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
14-16 December

10m Air Pistol Men Results

Champion Nick Mowrer 1163
2nd Place Hunter Battig 1146
3rd Place Jack Leverett III 1142

High Senior Michael Gentile 1110
2nd Senior Konstantin Pitsoulis 1107
3rd Senior David Betterly 1096

Rank Bib Last First Cat State D1 x1 D2 x2 Match Tx Final FP Total
1 193 Mowrer Nick CO 578 21 580 22 1158 43 199,5 5 1163
2 110 Battig Hunter J2 CO 571 16 567 11 1138 27 241,7 8 1146
3 176 Leverett III Jack J1 GA 571 16 568 14 1139 30 158,0 3 1142
4 184 McCollum Anthony MO 563 9 573 17 1136 26 175,5 4 1140
5 205 Shi Jay AZ 565 13 569 17 1134 30 218,5 6 1140
6 147 Hall James MO 564 13 568 14 1132 27 240,3 7 1139
7 182 Lutz Anthony OH 569 17 566 13 1135 30 115,7 1 1136
8 237 Sanderson Keith CO 557 8 572 13 1129 21 133,0 2 1131
9 215 Swisher Kyler J1 PA 561 13 564 9 1125 22

10 102 Aglietti David NV 562 13 562 11 1124 24
11 144 Gray Richard VA 557 10 566 12 1123 22
12 206 Simon Luke J1 ND 559 9 562 11 1121 20
13 158 Kang Paul J2 CA 555 15 564 14 1119 29
14 141 Gens Samuel J1 C MA 562 12 557 8 1119 20
15 150 Herndon Jason MT 569 10 549 8 1118 18
16 212 Smith Remington J3 GA 553 13 564 10 1117 23
17 208 Smith Colin PA 554 11 561 8 1115 19
18 217 Thomas Tayte J1 WY 554 7 560 9 1114 16
19 403 Schmeltzer Timothy MI 560 13 550 8 1110 21
20 142 Gentile Michael S MA 554 7 556 8 1110 15
21 231 Yi Ryan J2 CA 551 12 558 10 1109 22
22 238 Sampayo Gabriel J1 CO 549 11 559 10 1108 21
23 199 Pitsoulis Konstantin S NY 557 12 550 10 1107 22
24 157 Kalinichenko Sergey CT 547 9 560 11 1107 20
25 162 Kim John J2 CA 548 9 552 9 1100 18
26 160 Kim Brian CT 544 14 555 8 1099 22
27 112 Betterly David S MO 555 9 541 8 1096 17
28 163 Kollipara Aditya J3 CO 547 6 549 7 1096 13
29 186 Melus Jr. Bernard C IL 539 9 551 9 1090 18
30 109 Basineni Ramesh MN 548 8 542 6 1090 14
31 198 Palacios Jay C TX 545 11 544 9 1089 20
32 232 Zhang Jaden J2 CA 543 9 537 8 1080 17
33 201 Sanghera Bhavjeet J2 VA 537 7 543 5 1080 12
34 195 Nikitin Vadim S CO 524 5 555 12 1079 17
35 168 Kreb Christof S CO 529 5 550 10 1079 15



36 154 Jones Zane OH 530 2 543 6 1073 8
37 120 Choy Forrest CA 539 6 532 6 1071 12
38 106 Anderson Wesley J2 CO 533 6 534 5 1067 11
39 119 Choi Ryan J3 CA 533 5 533 4 1066 9
40 149 Hassell Walter WY 530 8 534 9 1064 17
41 122 Clay Bruce S TX 530 9 534 7 1064 16
42 115 Bryant Benjamin C TX 532 6 531 7 1063 13
43 107 Appleton Greg S TX 528 4 533 6 1061 10
44 213 Snyderman Manuel S MA 526 2 534 7 1060 9
45 180 Lin Julian S CA 525 5 534 6 1059 11
46 169 Kucera Lukas J2 CO 531 6 527 4 1058 10
47 124 Connolly Michael WA 528 3 527 6 1055 9
48 152 Hosabettu Nagaraj S FL 518 3 532 2 1050 5
49 222 Tucker Alexander C TX 529 11 520 6 1049 17
50 151 Hong David J3 CA 524 3 525 6 1049 9
51 133 Du Yucun NY 519 6 527 4 1046 10
52 227 Gould Mark CA 517 4 529 5 1046 9
53 130 Dingman Everett J3 MI 514 4 530 5 1044 9
54 139 Fleming Sean J2 CA 523 7 521 2 1044 9
55 177 Lim Daniel J3 CA 514 4 528 2 1042 6
56 179 Limpus Ryan TN 518 7 523 6 1041 13
57 178 Lim Samuel J3 CA 514 7 527 3 1041 10
58 140 Gale Lawrence S TN 513 4 527 9 1040 13
59 172 LaBelle Benjamin J3 MA 516 4 523 5 1039 9
60 207 Smith Bryson J2 CO 512 3 522 3 1034 6
61 156 Kaila Prabhpreet CA 505 7 527 8 1032 15
62 153 Jang Matthew J2 CA 505 6 526 3 1031 9
63 127 Curry Benjamin C TX 518 4 513 4 1031 8
64 103 Ahn Andrew J3 CA 518 3 512 2 1030 5
65 200 Roberts Andrew S CO 535 8 494 6 1029 14
66 223 Turner Jacob J2 GA 543 8 485 1 1028 9
67 187 Meyers Teegan J3 CO 515 5 512 3 1027 8
68 123 Concheff Jon S CO 525 7 501 4 1026 11
69 170 Kuchek Paul S MI 523 3 502 5 1025 8
70 192 Mou Victor J2 VA 505 3 519 5 1024 8
71 203 Shen Mark J3 CA 513 2 510 4 1023 6
72 173 Ladd Edward J3 MI 503 3 517 6 1020 9
73 148 Hartman Bradley TX 498 3 519 6 1017 9
74 204 Schendel Daniel J2 CA 494 1 523 1 1017 2
75 188 Milchanowski Jack S TX 507 5 509 3 1016 8
76 166 Kraft Timothy S AL 500 2 516 4 1016 6
77 155 Joo Joseph J2 CA 507 4 508 7 1015 11
78 118 Chang Nathan J3 CA 493 2 514 7 1007 9
79 113 Bradley Ross S MA 507 4 494 4 1001 8
80 126 Cundy Zack J3 CA 507 4 490 4 997 8
81 189 Moore Caleb J2 CO 495 3 501 2 996 5
82 190 Moore Thomas J3 CO 503 4 492 2 995 6
83 218 Thompson Arthur S CO 492 2 502 0 994 2
84 233 Winters Daniel J1 MA 488 3 502 6 990 9
85 209 Smith Daniel S TX 483 0 469 2 952 2



86 167 Kreb Brahm J3 CO 473 3 474 3 947 6
87 175 Laing Brennan J3 MI 469 1 467 1 936 2
88 131 Dong Jaewon J2 CA 453 2 444 2 897 4
89 185* McGaugh Jayson J2 AR 531 4 DQS 531 4
90 241* Kozeniesky Lucas CO 530 8 DQS 530 8
91 111 Berry Keiran J2 CO 485 2 DNS 485 2

* Competitor #185 and #241 disqualified Day 2 per rule 6.7.9.1.b



2019 WINTER AIRGUN PISTOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
14-16 December

10m Air Pistol Men Junior Results

Junior Champion Jack Leverett III 241,8
2nd Place Junior Hunter Battig 236,3
3rd Place Junior Paul Kang 217,2

High J2 Ryan Yi 1109
2nd J2 John Kim 1100
3rd J2 Jaden Zhang 1080

High J3 Remington Smith 1117
2nd J3 Aditya Kollipara 1096
3rd J3 Ryan Choi 1066

Rank Bib Last First Cat State D1 x1 D2 x2 Match Tx Final
1 176 Leverett III Jack J1 GA 571 16 568 14 1139 30 241,8
2 110 Battig Hunter J2 CO 571 16 567 11 1138 27 236,3
3 158 Kang Paul J2 CA 555 15 564 14 1119 29 217,2
4 212 Smith Remington J3 GA 553 13 564 10 1117 23 196,6
5 141 Gens Samuel J1 C MA 562 12 557 8 1119 20 173,7
6 206 Simon Luke J1 ND 559 9 562 11 1121 20 150,5
7 217 Thomas Tayte J1 WY 554 7 560 9 1114 16 130,3
8 215 Swisher Kyler J1 PA 561 13 564 9 1125 22 110,8
9 231 Yi Ryan J2 CA 551 12 558 10 1109 22

10 238 Sampayo Gabriel J1 CO 549 11 559 10 1108 21
11 162 Kim John J2 CA 548 9 552 9 1100 18
12 163 Kollipara Aditya J3 CO 547 6 549 7 1096 13
13 232 Zhang Jaden J2 CA 543 9 537 8 1080 17
14 201 Sanghera Bhavjeet J2 VA 537 7 543 5 1080 12
15 106 Anderson Wesley J2 CO 533 6 534 5 1067 11
16 119 Choi Ryan J3 CA 533 5 533 4 1066 9
17 169 Kucera Lukas J2 CO 531 6 527 4 1058 10
18 151 Hong David J3 CA 524 3 525 6 1049 9
19 130 Dingman Everett J3 MI 514 4 530 5 1044 9
20 139 Fleming Sean J2 CA 523 7 521 2 1044 9
21 177 Lim Daniel J3 CA 514 4 528 2 1042 6
22 178 Lim Samuel J3 CA 514 7 527 3 1041 10
23 172 LaBelle Benjamin J3 MA 516 4 523 5 1039 9
24 207 Smith Bryson J2 CO 512 3 522 3 1034 6
25 153 Jang Matthew J2 CA 505 6 526 3 1031 9
26 103 Ahn Andrew J3 CA 518 3 512 2 1030 5
27 223 Turner Jacob J2 GA 543 8 485 1 1028 9
28 187 Meyers Teegan J3 CO 515 5 512 3 1027 8
29 192 Mou Victor J2 VA 505 3 519 5 1024 8
30 203 Shen Mark J3 CA 513 2 510 4 1023 6
31 173 Ladd Edward J3 MI 503 3 517 6 1020 9



32 204 Schendel Daniel J2 CA 494 1 523 1 1017 2
33 155 Joo Joseph J2 CA 507 4 508 7 1015 11
34 118 Chang Nathan J3 CA 493 2 514 7 1007 9
35 126 Cundy Zack J3 CA 507 4 490 4 997 8
36 189 Moore Caleb J2 CO 495 3 501 2 996 5
37 190 Moore Thomas J3 CO 503 4 492 2 995 6
38 233 Winters Daniel J1 MA 488 3 502 6 990 9
39 167 Kreb Brahm J3 CO 473 3 474 3 947 6
40 175 Laing Brennan J3 MI 469 1 467 1 936 2
41 131 Dong Jaewon J2 CA 453 2 444 2 897 4
42 185* McGaugh Jayson J2 AR 531 4 DQS 531 4
43 111 Berry Keiran J2 CO 485 2 DNS 485 2

* Competitor #185 disqualified Day 2 per rule 6.7.9.1.b



10m Air Pistol Men Final 3:00  (report 2:30)

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Match
A 184 McCollum Anthony MO 1136

B 110 Battig Hunter J2 CO 1138

C 182 Lutz Anthony OH 1135

D 237 Sanderson Keith CO 1129

E 205 Shi Jay AZ 1134

F 193 Mowrer Nick CO 1158

G 147 Hall James MO 1132

H 176 Leverett III Jack J1 GA 1139

10m Air Pistol Men Junior Final 3:30  (report 2:30)

Rank Bib First Last Cat State Match
A 206 Simon Luke J1 ND 1121

B 217 Thomas Tayte J1 WY 1114

C 158 Kang Paul J2 CA 1119

D 176 Leverett III Jack J1 GA 1139

E 141 Gens Samuel J1 C MA 1119

F 212 Smith Remington J3 GA 1117

G 110 Battig Hunter J2 CO 1138

H 215 Swisher Kyler J1 PA 1125



2019 WINTER AIRGUN PISTOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
14-16 December

P1  10m Air Pistol Men  SH1  Results

Rank Bib Last First State D1 x1 D2 x2 Match Tx
1 143 Gong Xiao CA 556 10 568 17 1124 27

P2  10m Air Pistol Women  SH1  Results

Rank Bib Last First State D1 x1 D2 x2 Match Tx
1 132 Downing Tricia CO 546 10 517 2 1063 12


